Council Considerations  

4. Approval of each grant request is a subjective act by Council and each request will 

stand on its own merits. At minimum, Council will consider the following criteria: 

a. Precedent; 

b. Local impact  

c. Fairness  

5. Thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) will be budgeted annually divided into an 

Operational and Capital requests. There is no requirement for Council to allocate all the 

budgeted grant dollars annually.  Any funds unspent at the end of the financial year will be 

moved back into general reserves.: 

a. Operational Ten Thousand (10,000.00); 

b. Capital Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) 

Approval Process 

6. Applications may be submitted throughout the year; however, once the allocated budget has 

been fully used, no additional grants will be approved for that calendar year. 

7. will consider all grant applications submitted by the deadline in the course of